Zhejiang Tronflex Flow Technology Co., Ltd
  European Industrial Park, No.389 Binhai Yi Road,
Hangzhou Bay New Zone, Ningbo City 315336
Zhejiang Province,China.P.R.
Tel: 0086-574-63007231 Fax: 0086-574-63007235
         Installation Instructions
for TU25 Un-braided Type Flexible Sprinkler Hoses

Nominal Inlet
by Outlet
Size, in.
Assembly
Length,
(mm)
Max
No. of
90° Bends
Min Bend
Radius (mm)
Equivalent Length of
1 in. Schedule 40
Steel Pipe
(C = 120), ft
TU25-700 1 X 1/2 700 1 100 30
TU25-700 1 X 3/4 700 1 100 30
TU25-1000 1 X 1/2 1000 2 100 44
TU25-1000 1 X 3/4 1000 2 100 49
TU25-1200 1 X 1/2 1200 3 100 54
TU25-1200 1 X 3/4 1200 3 100 56
TU25-1500 1 X 1/2 1500 3 100 76
TU25-1500 1 X 3/4 1500 3 100 77
TU25-1800 1 X 1/2 1800 3 100 86
TU25-1800 1 X 3/4 1800 3 100 80
Zhejiang Tronflex Flow Technology Co., Ltd
  European Industrial Park, No.389 Binhai Yi Road,
Hangzhou Bay New Zone, Ningbo City 315336